Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that, the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company in their 
meeting held today, 22 December 2025, has considered and approved the Grant of 28,906 
(Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Six Only) options under ‘MPS Limited-Employee Stock 
Options Scheme 2023 (“ESOS 2023”). 

The requisite details in compliance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing 
Regulations and SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 November

[...]

Details as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations 
and SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 November 2024 are 
as under: 

S. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1 Brief details of options granted 28,906 (Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Six Only)Options have been granted to eligible 
employees. 

2 Whether the scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021 (if applicable) 

Yes 

3 Total number of shares covered by 
these options  

28,906 (Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Six Only)equity shares of the Company. 

4 Pricing Formula The said Options are being granted at a Market Price 
of INR 1,996.90 (Rupees One Thousand Nine 
Hundred Ninety-Six and Ninety Paisa Only) as on the 
date of grant. 

The market price is determined as the latest